R: 2016-72

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PAYMENT OF SECOND QUARTER 2016 COUNTY TAX AND OPEN SPACE TAX, DUE MAY 15, 2016

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that:

The payment of County Taxes in the amount of \$1,431,651.22 is hereby approved,

This payment represents SECOND QUARTER 2016 COUNTY TAX and SECOND QUARTER 2016 OPEN SPACE TAX due MAY 15, 2016:

SECOND QUARTER 2016 TAXES -- \$1,352,994.88

SECOND QUARTER 2016 OPEN SPACE TAX -- \$78,656.34

AMOUNT DUE: \$1,431,651.22

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their April 19, 2016 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC